Modular FRL
Series Airplus
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
AI
R
 T
R
E

T
62
Order codes
Version
N : Technopolymer body and metal inserts (not available for size 4)
T : Technopolymer body and thread (not available for size 4)
P : Aluminum body (not available for size 1)
L : Aluminium body, low temperature (not available for solenoid version)
Size and connections
1A : Size 1 - G1/8” only for N version
1B : Size 1 - G1/4” only for T - N versions
1C : Size 1 - 1/4” NPT only for N version
2A : Size 2 - G1/4” only for N version
2B : Size 2 - G3/8” for all versions
2C : Size 2 - 3/8” NPT only for N version
3A : Size 3 - G3/8” only for N version
3B : Size 3 - G1/2” for all versions
3C : Size 3 - 1/2” NPT only for N version
4B : Size 4 - G1” only for P - L versions
Operator
L : Manual
P : Pneumatic
E : Solenoid
Coil options
15 mm coil
A4 : 12 VDC
A5 : 24 VDC
A6 : 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)
A7 : 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)
A8 : 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)
A9 : 24 VDC (1 Watt)
22 mm coil
B2 : Mechanical M2, without coil
B4 : 12 VDC
B5 : 24 VDC
B6 : 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)
B7 : 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)
B8 : 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)
B9 : 24 VDC (2 Watt) (Atex certification not available)
30 mm coil
C5 : 24 VDC
C6 : 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)
C7 : 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)
C8 : 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)
C9 : 24 VDC (2 Watt) (Atex certification not available)
Example : T173BVEA5 : Size 3 electric shut off valve G1/2”, 15 mm coil, 24 VDC
T 17 3B V E A5
Modular FRL
Series Airplus
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
AI
R
 T
R
E
AT
M
EN
T
63
Dimensions
Model B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 L2
L3
L4 L5 L6 L8 L9
Manual Pneumatic Solenoid coil
22 or 30 mm
Solenoid
15 mm coil
#171.. 48 21 42 52
G1/8”
G1/4”